T A B L E  O F  C O N T E N T S
Important User Information .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   3-4
Section 1:  General Information
1.1    Introduction and Features .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   5
1.2    Specifications .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   5
1.3    Safety .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   6
Section 2:  Description of Parts
2.1    Unpacking and Components .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   7

nut. The nut/washer interface should be tight and free of corrosion.
13
6.1  Ordering Information
Part number Description
EBX-700 4-Place Blotter, CE. Kit includes: lower reservoir, safety cover with attached leads, 4
blotting cassettes, 4 sponge pads, 4 freezer blocks, anode, cathode, and instruction
manual
Accessories
EBX-BC-700 Accessory Blotting Cassette, includes sponge pad
EBX-SP-700 Accessory Sponge Pads (set of 4)
EBX-FB-700 Accessory Freezer Block
HP19001 ClearPAGE Blot Sandwich NC 90x85mm 2/pk. 0.2µ Nitrocellulose/1mm blotting paper
HP19020 ClearPAGE Blot Sandwich NC 90x85mm 20/pk. 0.2µ Nitrocellulose/1mm blotting paper
HP29301 ClearPAGE Blot Sandwich PVDF 90x85mm 2/pk. 0.2µ PVDF/1mm blotting paper
HP29320 ClearPAGE Blot Sandwich PVDF 90x85mm 20/pk. 0.2µ PVDF/1mm blotting paper
EBX-EA-700 Replacement Anode
EBX-EC-700 Replacement Cathode
Power Supplies
EPS-300-II Mini Power Supply with timer, CV or CC, 10-300V, 110V/60Hz, current range: 4-500mA,
90 watts
EPS-300-IIV Mini Power Supply with timer, CV or CC, 10-300V, 220V/50Hz, current range: 4-500mA,
90 watts
Tollfree: 800-243-4959  •  Phone: 858-755-4959  •  www.cbsscientific.com
Part number Description
DCX-700 Dual Cool System, CE. Fits precast gels or glass plate dimensions of 10x10 or
10x9cm(h). Kit includes: lower reservoir, safety cover with attached leads, core, 2 blotting
cassettes with sponge pads,  2 freezer blocks, single gel adapter plate and instruction
manual
Accessories
EBX-BC-700 Accessory Blotting Cassette, includes sponge pad
EBX-SP-700 Accessory Sponge Pads (set of 4)
EBX-FB-700 Accessory Freezer Block
DCX-SP-109 Accessory Shim Plate for Cambrex 10x9 gel
DCX-AP-1010 Additional Single Gel Adapter Plate
Combs
MVX-0701 Comb, 0.75mm x 1 well
MVX-1001 Comb, 1.0mm x 1 well
MVX-1501 Comb, 1.5mm x 1 well
MVX-0710 Comb, 0.75mm x 10 well
MVX-1010 Comb, 1.0mm x 10 well
MVX-1510 Comb, 1.5mm x 10 well
MVX-0714 Comb, 0.75mm x 14 well
MVX-1014 Comb, 1.0mm x 14 well
MVX-1514 Comb, 1.5mm x 14 well
Spacers
DCX-S7510R Gel Wrap Spacer Set, 0.75mm
DCX-S1010R Gel Wrap Spacer Set, 1.0mm
DCX-S1510R Gel Wrap Spacer Set, 1.5mm
Gel Wrap
DCX-E7510 Gel Wrap Gasket, 0.75mm
DCX-E1010 Gel Wrap Gasket, 1.0mm
DCX-E1510 Gel Wrap Gasket, 1.5mm
Glass Plates
DCX-P1010R Gel Wrap Glass Plate Set, 10cm x 10cm
6.2  Ordering Information for Related Products
CALL FOR INFORMATION ABOUT OUR NEW LINE OF PRECAST GELS & ACCESSORIES....
�����
���